

Northgate Center 1

Hold a public hearing and consider a request by James C. Wilsford, Urban Design Group PC, on behalf of Donald L. Hudgins, Jr., General Partner Aquarena Springs Commercial, LLC, for approval of an extension of the expiration period of a Final Plat for approximately 9.93 acres, more or less, out of the J.M. Veramendi Survey League No. 2, located near the intersection of IH-35 and Aquarena Springs Drive.

SAN∏)ACOS

Location:

- +/- 9.93 ac, 1400 Block of North IH-35
- Zoned General Commercial, "GC"
- Plat was originally approved by P&Z on August 23, 2016.
- An initial request for an extension to the expiration period of the Final Plat was approved on July 24, 2019.
- Applicant is requesting a subsequent extension of 2 years.





<u>SANJIJIACOS</u>

★	NORTHGATE	CENTER I	1 1 (a) 20 (a) minimum (b) (a) (b) (a) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b
GRAPHIC SCALE	LECEND Description and press or plantation who press or plantation who press or plantation who press ——————————————————————————————————	ACCURATE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	OCHION CONTROL ON CONT
	SECTION A	Art Caseron s The Caseron s The Last See Co.	TEST OF THE STATE
A STATE OF S	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		ICON ID MINISTER MANAGEMENT (COLUMN COLUMN C
/* X	NA LAND	PAGE DAY CON BOOK	
	THE LIFE OF THE LI	The state of the s	
GTY OF SANAMADOS GHS CONTROL PONT	LATE AND	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	d day
NOTES 1. THIS TRACT IS IN THE BLAN 2. THIS TRACT IS NOT IN THE 2 CAMES AND IS NOT IN THE 3 STREAM AS A DIS BOOK INCOME.	CO RIVER WATERSHED. COMMOND S AGUERS RECHARGE OR CONTRIBUTING SAM MARICOS RIVER CORPLOCAL A LONG ALL RIPSET OF HAVE YET THE SUBDIVISION AND SHALL	BASIS OF BEARINGS BEARINGS SHOWN HER NACKS (1986 ADJUSTIME ACREAGES SHOWN HER	EON ARE BASED ON THE TEXAS STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, NIT, TEXAS SOUTH CENTRAL ZONE, ALL BEAMINGS, DISTANCES AND REON RELATE TO THIS DATUM AND ORD COORDINATE SYSTEM.
BE INSTALLED AT THE TIME MINIOUM THEN THE LARGE THE RIGHT OF WAY TO THE	OF CONSTRUCTION, IF SIDEWALKS EXIST LARGER THAN CITY R SIDEWALK WIDTH SHALL BE EXTENDED AS REQUIRED ALONG	UNE TABLE 1 (SEASON) DISTANCE 11 (SEASON) 25 (SEASON) 12 (MAZINIZW 55.04 13 (MAZINIZW 54.04	# R O I T C CR C1 MARKET STREET SHAPE STREET SHAPE SHAPE SHAPE C3 MARKET STREET SHAPE STREET SHAPE SHA
	THE UNDERSTANDED REGISTERS PUBLIC SURVEYOR HERBEY CORTIFIES THAT THE PAYA IS THEM, AND CORRECT AND PREPARED FROM AN ACTUAL, SURVEY MADE ON THE GROUND UNDER MY SUPERMEION,	1. SACYMETTE SALVE	\$2.95.9 \$7957 \$7.5 \$34.5 \$7.5 \$3575 \$7.5 \$3575 \$7.5 \$3575 \$7.5 \$7.5 \$7.5 \$7.5 \$7.5 \$7.5 \$7.5 \$
	JOHN NOELL, RPLS NO, 2433, TBPLS NO, 10065900 DATE		G14 470,00 44°54'0F 360,0F 194,19 358,0F 505°46'0FW
	ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION; FLOODPLAIN NOTE	EASEMENT UNE TABLE BEAUTION BILL BATTERSTW BASE BA	EASEMENT CLEVE TRUE # 11 D A T C CB 251 WARD 19/98/9" 12/28" 12/28" 12/28" 15/27*19/9"
	A PORTION OF THIS SUBCIMISION, AS SHOWN HEREON, LIES WITHIN ZONE "ME", SPECIAL FLOCO HAZARD AREAS INJUNIORIES BY THE 100-YEAR FLOCOPLAIN BASED ON A SURVIEY MADE ON THE GROUND DATED DECEMBER 10, 2012.	11 NOT 2010 W 00.00 20 NESSAUE 10.00 21 NESSAUE 10.00 24 NESSAUE 10.00 25 STYMOVE 10.00 26 STYMOVE 10.00 27 STESSAW 10.11	10 11,007 107,007 27,07 12,00
	MANUAL PROPERS FLOOR ELEKTRON. THE SUBCIVISION ARE AS SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THE PLAT.	201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201	NORTHGATE CENTER I BEING 9.93 ACRES IN THE J.M. VERAMENDI SURVEY LEAGUE NO. 2, CITY OF SAN MARCOS, HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS
I DO	JOHN NOELL, PE NO. 42657 DATE		PROPERTY OWNER: AQUARENA SPRINGS COMMERCIAL, LLC 722 M. MAIN STREET FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76164 817-870-7125
Urban Design Group PC			SURVEYOR / URBAN DESIGN GROUP PC ENGINEER SED STONEIGNOGE ROAD, SUITE END AUSTIN, TYPES 512-347-0040
3660 Stoneridge Road Suite E101 Austin, TX 78746 512.347.0040			SCALE: IT+100' DATE OF SURVEY: DECEMBER 10, 2012 SHEET 1 OF 2

NORTHGATE CENTER I STATE OF TEXAS: COUNTY OF HAYS: COUNTY OF LLE GOMZALEZ, COUNTY CLERK OF HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS, CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS FILED FOR RECORDS IN WY OFFICE ON THE ANY OF 2819. AT COLLOCK W, AND RECORDED ON THE BAY OF 3819. AT COLLOCK M, IN THE PLAT RECORDS OF FAYS COUNTY, TEXAS, IN BOOK AT PROCESS. IONOWALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. THAT A QUARENA SPRINGS CONVERICALLLIC, OWNER OF 11,TH ACRES IN THE JUAN MARTIN DE VERAMENCE LEAGUE NO, 2, HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS, SEING DESCRIBED IN A CORRECTION DEED RECORDED IN VOLUME 4532, PAGE 300, OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY, ACTIVIDATION HEREIN BY AND THROUGH ITS GENERAL PARTINER, DOWNLOLD I, HUGGINS, IS, DO HEREIN SY WORLD FAR ACCESSING ACCESSING THROUGH ITS GENERAL PARTINER, DOWNLOLD I, HUGGINS, IS, DO HEREIN SY GUICHIGE FAR ACCESSING ACCESSING THE THROUGH THE PART TO BE KNOWN AS TROUTH HART OF CENTER IT, AND DESIGNATE TO THE USE OF THE PUBLIC ALL STREETS, ALLEYS, PARKS, WATERCOURSES, DRAINS, EASEMENTS AND PUBLIC PLACES SHOWN ON THIS PLAT. LIZ GONZALEZ DONALD L, HUDGINS, JR, GENERAL PARTNER AQUARENA SPRINGS COMMERCIAL, LLC 722 N.MAIN STREET FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76164 STATE OF TEXAS: COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSKARED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED DONALD L. HUDGINS, IP., KNOWN TO ME TO SET THE FERSON WHOSE MAKE IS SUSCIPED TO THE FORECOMO. INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO WE THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME IN SUCH CAPACITY AS THE ACT OF SAID DONALD L. HUDGINS, JR., FOR THE PURPOSES AND CONSIDERATIONS THEREIN STATED, GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS THE _____ DAY OF ______ 2016, A.O. NOTARY PUBLIC VERNON I ENERGY PRESIDENT VERNON LEMENS, PRESIDENT FIRST WORLD FINANCIAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 1500 GUADALUPE STREET HAYS 50, LTD. 1509 GUADALUPE STREET AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 STATE OF TEXAS: STATE OF TEXAS: STATE OF TEXAS. DOUNTY OF BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEAGED VERNON LEMENS, KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE MAME IS SUSCINED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWN LODGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME IN SUCH CAPACITY AS THE ACT OF SAID VERNON. STATE OF TEXAS! COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSKNED AUTHORITY, ON THE DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED VERNON LEMENS, KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUSCRIBED TO THE FORESOING INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE DESCUTTED THE SAME IN SUCH CAPACITY AS THE ACT OF SAID VERNON LEMENS, FOR THE PURPOSES AND CONSIDERATIONS THEREIN STATED, LEMENSS, FOR THE PURPOSES AND CONSIDERATIONS THEREIN STATED, GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS THE _____DAY OF_____ GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS THE DAY OF NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC APPROVED AND AUTHORIZED TO BE RECORDED ON THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SANIMARCOS, TEXAS LEVENS RIVER ROAD, LTD. 1509 GUADALUPE STREET AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701 FRANCIS SERNA - RECORDING SECRETARY JM GARBER - CHARMAN STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED VERMON LIBRENS, APPROVED: KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUSCIMILED TO THE FOREODING INSTRUMENT AND ADMINUSCIBLD TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME IN SUCH CAPACITY AS THE ACT OF SAID VERNON LEMENS, FOR THE PURPOSES AND CONSIDERATIONS THERE IN STATED. SHANNON MATTINGLY - PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIRECTOR. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS THE _____DAY OF ___ ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT



NORTHGATE CENTER I

BEING 9.93 ACRES IN THE J.M. VERAMENDI SURVEY LEAGUE NO. 2, CITY OF SAN MARCOS, HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS

PROPERTY OWNER: AGUARENA SPRINGS COMMERCIAL, LLC 72 N. MAN STREET FORT WORTH, TEXAS 78164 517-501-2122

VEYOR / URBAN INEER 3660 S

URBAN DESIGN GROUP PC 3660 STONERIDGE ROAD, SUITE E101 AUSTIN, TX 78746 512-347-0940

SCALE: 1"-100" DATE OF SURVEY: DECEMBER 10, 2012



Recommendation:

Staff has reviewed the request and recommends <u>approval</u> of an extension of the expiration period with the following conditions:

- The subsequent approval of the extension of the expiration period shall be for two years (expiration date of July 24, 2021).
- The development shall meet the same water quality requirements for properties located within the San Marcos River Protection Zone (80% reduction in TSS and 1.25" WQV capture) to mitigate for impacts to the water quality zone.